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448 RESTRICTING TRUSTEE PROCESS 

CHAP. 354 PUBLIC LAWS, 1965 

Chapter 352 

AN ACT Providing for Compensation of Attorneys Appointed for Indigent 
Persons Charged with Crimes. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. R. S., T. 15, § 810, amended. Section 810 of Title IS of the Revised 
Statutes is amended by inserting- after the 3rd sentence 2 new sentences to read 
as follows: 

'The Superior or District Court may in any criminal case appoint counsel when 
it appears to the court that the accused has not sufficient means to employ coun­
sel. The District Court shall order reasonable compensation to be paid to coun­
sel out of the District Court Fund for such services in the District Court.' 

Sec. 2. R. S., T. 15, § 810, amended. The last 2 sentences of section 8ro of 
Title IS of the Revised Statutes are repealed as follows: 

'#e €efl'ttye-H-sft.ee-H- 5~ ~ ~w€4 ** ffiteJ.J, 5ffl'¥iee-s fft ~ f+iffiffi4: {;~f. 
~ £..tt~ €H' ~i3tFiet {;etH'f ftm,. fft eRffiiftr* €tt5€-S ffifH'g~ e ffii-s€l€ftl~a~ 
ttt'fl8'lffi eetl~ wfi€ft i ... ttflreaF-s te -tJ.J,e €&1:i.;4 -t~f -t~ ee€tl-se4 +ta-s ftElf &tH­
~ffi ffieiift-s ~ €ftl-rffi,. ee~e.j., ~ ft8 €~113::t:i8-fl- 4;.EHJ :B-e a+J.ew-e4 Eei:ffi-
3d- tft 5tl€fr ea-se-s.' 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 353 

AN ACT Increasing Salary of Comissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 12, § 1951, amended. The last paragraph of section 1951 of Title 12 
of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows: 

'The commissioner shall receive an annual salary of ~,eee $12,500 and he 
shall receive all necessary traveling expenses.' 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 354 

AN ACT Relating to Restricting Certain Trustee Process Until After Judgment. 

Be, it enacted by the Pe01Jle of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 14, § 2602, sub-§ 6, amended. Subsection 6 of section 2602 of Title 
14 of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows: 

'6. Wages. By reason of any amount due fr0111 him to the principal defend­
ant as wages for his personal labor or that of his wife or minor children, ~ e 
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